## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

## **Project No.** 16063

## Owner: Town of Monteagle

Separate sealed bids for Town of Monteagle 2023 CDBG Fire Equipment Project for Turn Out Gear, Loose Equipment, Skid Unit, and Extractor & Mobile Dryer will be received by the Town of Monteagle at the office of Mayor Greg Maloof at 16 Dixie Lee Avenue, Monteagle, TN 37356 until 9:30AM, C.S.T., on the 28th day of January, 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope, bearing on the outside the name and address of the Bidder and the name of the project: "Monteagle 2023 CDBG Fire Equipment Project." If forwarded by mail, the sealed envelope must be enclosed in another envelope.

The Information for Bidders, Form of Bid, Specifications, and other contract documents may be examined or obtained at the following:

Contact Staci Willoughby at swilloughby@sedev.org or 423-260-6964.

The owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids. No bidder may withdraw their bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof. The Town of Monteagle is an Equal Opportunity Employer and prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, or national origin, in the admissions or access to, or treatment, or employment in its programs or activities.